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CALLA™

COUNTERTOP LAVATORY
VITREOUS CHINA

CALLA COUNTERTOP LAVATORY,
MODEL 10338

• Clean, contemporary design
• Vitreous china construction
• Available in white, biscuit and linen only
• With recessed rear overflow
• Self-rimming installation
• Cutout template included
• Faucet ledge
• Faucet holes (1-3/8" dia.) centers

for spread lavatory faucet only

Nominal Dimensions:
23-1/2" x 18-3/4" (597 x 476mm)

Bowl Inside Dimensions:
19-1/4" (489mm) wide
11-1/4" (286mm) front to back
6-1/4" (159mm) depth

Fixture Dimensions conform to ANSI Standard
A112.19.2M

To Be Specified
❏ Color:
❏ Faucet:
❏ Faucet Finish:
❏ Supplies:
❏ 1-1/4" Trap:
❏ Nipple:

11-3/4"
(298mm)

1-3/4" DIA.
STD. DRAIN

OUTLET

7-3/4"
(197mm)

18-3/4"
(476mm)

23-1/2"
(597mm)

FINISHED
WALL OR

SPLASHBACK

8"
(203mm)

31"
(787mm)

SUGGESTED

1-1/4" O.D. TAILPIECE

1-1/4" O.D. WASTE

FINISHED FLOOR

★10-3/4"
(273mm)

★12-7/8"
(327mm)

▲COUNTERTOP
(BY OTHERS)  

SEALING
COMPOUND

1-3/8"
(35mm)

8"
(203mm)

OPTIONAL

SUPPLIES
AS REQ'D

3-1/8"
(79mm)

3-1/2"
(89mm)

8" CTRS
(203mm)

NOTES:
★ DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR LOCATION OF SUPPLIES AND “P” TRAP ARE SUGGESTED.
▲ FOR COUNTERTOP CUTOUT AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, USE TEMPLATE SUPPLIED WITH LAVATORY.

FITTINGS NOT INCLUDED AND MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

IMPORTANT: Dimensions of fixtures are nominal and may vary within the range of tolerances established by ANSI Standard A112.19.2M.
These measurements are subject to change or cancellation. No responsibility is assumed for use of superseded or voided pages.

Shown with Archive faucet (5414.801)


